
 
 

 
 

 
Linda Dupont, Assistant to the Selectmen: Town Hall phone: 466-5771; Town Hall hours: Monday through Friday 9 AM – 12:30 PM 

Email: selectmen@randolph.nh.gov Town Web Site: www.randolph.nh.gov 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
  
 
March 1, Friday 
Library Hours 10 AM – noon  
March 2, Saturday 
Library Hours 10 AM - noon ** RECYCLING TODAY ** Cabin Fever Reliever Square and Contra Dance – 6:30 PM Town Hall 
March 4, Monday 
Town Clerk 9 AM – 11 AM ** Library Hours 3 PM – 8 PM ** Fire Department meeting 6:30PM 
March 5, Tuesday 
Trash Collection ** Yoga 5:30 PM ** Bridge 6 PM   
 March 6, Wednesday 
Town Clerk 7PM to 9PM ** Library Hours 3 PM - 8 PM ** Rug Braiding 9:30 AM   
March 7, Thursday 
Art Group 9:30 AM  
March 8, Friday 
Library Hours 10 AM – noon   
March 9, Saturday 
Library Hours 10 AM – noon  
March 11, Monday 
Town Clerk 9AM – 11AM ** Library Hours 3 PM –8 PM ** Selectmen’s Meeting 7 PM ** Absentee Ballots can be requested 
up to 5 PM today from the Town Clerk. 
March 12, Tuesday 
Trash Collection ** Yoga 5:30 PM ** Bridge 6 PM ** TOWN ELECTIONS 2 PM TO 7 PM - Photo ID required ** 
TOWN MEETING 5:30 PM 
March 13, Wednesday 
Town Clerk 7PM to 9PM ** Library Hours 3 PM – 5 PM  
March 14, Thursday 
Art Group 9:30 AM   
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Recurring events listed below.  Please check specific days for any changes (holidays, closing, etc.) 
Art Group: Randolph Art Group meets Thursday 9:30 AM to noon; FMI- Roberta Arbree, 466-2765 
Bridge: Duplicate Bridge last Tuesday, 6 PM & 1st Monday at 9:30 AM, call Lynn Hunt to sign up 466-3456; “Drop in Bridge” 
remainder Tuesdays, 6PM at the Town Hall, all levels welcome. 
Town Clerk/ Tax Collector hours:  Monday, 9 AM to 11 AM **   ** Wednesday, 7 PM to 9 PM 
Library hours:  Monday & Wednesday 3 PM to 8 PM ** Friday & Saturday 10 AM to noon; FMI- 466-5408 
Mahjong: Sundays 5PM – 8PM * Contact Lynn Hunt * Thursdays 6PM-9PM ** New Players Welcome ** call Lynn Hunt 466-3456 
Mildred Horton Book Group:  4th Monday, 10 AM – Library *** September – June (except December) 
Mountain View: Next Issue – April** deadline for contributions March 15th. FMI Dede Aube 
Recycling:  1st Saturday of the month; all recyclables must be sorted and at the roadside by 7 AM 
Rug Braiding/Quilting: 9:30 AM to Noon, Wednesday – FMI- Regina Turner, 466-2301 
Selectmen’s Office Hours: 9 AM to 12:30 PM Monday – Friday   Selectmen Meetings; 2nd and 4th Mondays 7PM 
Trash Collection: Tuesday mornings; all trash must be bagged and at roadside by 7 AM; please use cans & do not put out night before. 
Yoga:  Tuesday, 5:30 PM, FMI- Michele Cormier 466-5841 
 

 

March 12, 2019 

Town Elections - 2 PM – 7 PM 

Town Meeting - 5:30 PM 

At the Town Hall 
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March 15, Friday 
Library Hours 10 AM – noon ** Deadline for submissions for the Mt. View to Dede Aube. 
March 16, Saturday 
Library Hours 10 AM – noon 
March 18, Monday 
Town Clerk CLOSED ** Library Hours 3 PM –8 PM  
 March 19, Tuesday 
Trash Collection ** Yoga 5:30 PM ** Bridge 6 PM ** GRS School Board Meeting – 6:30PM – Gorham Middle School Library 
March 20, Wednesday 
Town Clerk 7PM to 9PM ** Library Hours 3 PM – 8 PM ** Randolph Hazard Mitigation Meeting – 6:30PM – Town Hall. 
March 21, Thursday 
Art Group 9:30 AM   
March 22, Friday  
Library Hours 10 AM - noon 
March 23, Saturday  
Library Hours 10 AM – noon 
March 25, Monday 
 Town Clerk 9AM – 11AM **Selectmen’s Meeting 7PM 
March 26, Tuesday 
Trash Collection ** Yoga 5:30 PM ** Bridge 6 PM  
March 27, Wednesday 
Town Clerk 7PM to 9PM ** Library Hours 3 PM – 8 PM  
March 28, Thursday 
Art Group 9:30 AM   
March 29, Friday  
Library Hours 10 AM - noon 
March 30, Saturday  
Library Hours 10 AM – noon 
 

 Blizzard – Contact – Linda Dupont at 603-723-3907 or linda.dupont90@yahoo.com  
 

 
 

 
 
 
 The next BLIZZARD will be available April 1, 2019  

Randolph Hazard Mitigation 
Update Meetings 

March 20 
Randolph Town Hall 

6:30 PM 
Residents are welcome to attend and 

contribute ideas. 
 

 
Monthly Blizzard 
Randolph Foundation 
PO Box 283 
Gorham, NH 03581 
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